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Re~u CLT I CIH I ITH 
"T AC,[I;BI\JIAHMAH" 

Le 2 9 MARS 2019 

0 (),CPl.-( N ................ .... .. ...... .. .... ...... . 

Y36eKHCTOH HOMOMHH Ma.ll:aun:ii Mepoc o6'beKTJiapuuuur uurnJiaurau 
MH.JIJiliH PYHxATB 

T.p. HMM o6LeKTu pa~aMH HMM o6LeKTH HOMH 

YlJIUKHB uaMoeu JTumunur onaKu maKJI sa auLana.Jiapu 

1 01.01 A<Pcoaa sa pHso.sTnap 

2 01.02 3pTaKJiap 

3 01.03 ,[(oCToHJiap 

4 01.04 Mal\OJI sa MaTaJinap 

lbKpoqHJIHK CftH'bftTH 

02.01 Mai\OMqHJIHKCaHDaTH 

5 02.01.01 IllamMa~oM 

6 02.01.02 Xopa3M Mal\OMJiapu 
7 02.01.03 <f>apFoHa- TomKeHT Mai<OMnapu 

8 02.01.04 ):(yrop cypaaif H)'JIJiapu 

9 02.01.05 <I>epy3 

10 02.01.06 Ymmol\Jlap 
11 02.02 EaxmHtiHJIHK caa'.baTH 

02.03 MyMTo3 amyna liynnapH 

12 02.03.01 Karra amy na 
13 02.03.02 Cysopa 
14 02.03.03 Hai<m 
15 02.03.04 M_}'MT03 amyna Ba .snJia 
16 02.03.05 Taaosap 

02.04 KywHI\liHJIHK Ca.H'baTH (aManHH sa HOaManHii) 
17 02.04.01 MaspurH 
18 02.04.02 K,apcaK 
19 02.04.03 MapocHM I<YmHI\JlapH 
20 02.04.04 Xan<PaliHJIHK 

02.05 Pai<c caa'.baTu 
21 02.05.01 Xopa3M pai\CJiapu - Jla3rn 
22 02.05.02 Eyxopo pal\cnapu 
23 02.05.03 Cypxoa pai<cnapH 
24 02.05.04 <f>apFOHa SO~HHCH Pai<CJiapH 

02.06 ToMoma caa'.baTH 
25 02.06.01 .. ,[(op603JIHK 
26 02.06.02 AcKH.H 
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27. 02.06.03 Macxapa6o3JIHK 
28. 02.06.03 KjFHpqOI\603JIHK 
29. 02.06.05 Xani< yilHHJiapH ( 6onanap sa Karranap) 

lKaMHHTuuur ypc}l-o)laT MapocuM Ba 6aiipaMJiapu 
03.01 0HJiaBHll MapOCHMJiap 

30. 03.01.01 EeiiiHK ryil 
31. 03.01.02 CyHHaT eKH xaTHa 
32. 03.01.03 Myqan Tyil 
33. 03.01.04 HHKOX, 
34. 03.01.05 llaJIOB Ma)laHHHTH Ba aubauaJiapu 

35. 03.01.06 103 oq,n:H MapOCHMH 
03.02 MascyMHH MapocHMnap 

36. 03.02.01 HaBpy3 
03.02.02 CyManaK cailnH 

37. 
38. 03.02.03 EoilqeqaK 6HpHHqH ryn MapocHMH 
39. 03.02.04 PaMa30H 

Ta6uaT Ba KOHHOT 6uJiaH 60FJIHK: yp«Jl-o)laTJiap 
04.01 llHJI Q>aCJIH 6HJiaH 60FJIHI\ 

40. 04.01.01 EMFHQ_ sa IIIaMon qai\HPHIII 
04.02 Ma,n:aHHil MYX,HT 

41. 04.02.01 Jioiicyu ryMauuuuur Ma,llauuii MYX.HTH 
42. 04.02.02 HMM Myx.oQ>a3acH,n:a Max,anna TIDKpH6acH 
43. 04.03 AH1:.aHaBHil Ta6o6aT 
44. 04.04 qopsaqHJIHK, ,n:eX,I\OHqHJIHK Ba 6oF,n:opqHJIHK 

6HJiaH 6oFJIHI\ 6HJIHM sa KYHHKManap 
AubaHaBuii x,yuapMau)lquJIHK 6uJiau 6oFJIHK: 6nJIHM Ba KYHHKMaJiap 

45. 05.01 3ap,n:y3JIHK 
46. 05.02 KaH,n:aKopnHK 
47. 05.03 rHJiaMqHJIHK 
48. 05.04 ,l.l;)'mm,n:y3JIHK 
49. 05.05 I\YTHpqOI\C03JIHK 
50. 05.06 KynonqHJIHK 
51. 05.07 raHqKopJIHK 
52. 05.08 EFoqyilMaKopnHrH 
53. 05.09 KaiiiTaqHJIHK 
54. 05.10 MHHHanopa caHbaTH 
55. 05.11 XaTTOTJIHK 
56. 05.12 3apraQJIHK 

m_tukaj
Highlight



3y.Z:.JIHK OHJiaH MY:X:O'ilaJa OCTHra OJIHHHIDH JIOJHM oyJiraH HOMO.Z:..Z:.HH 
Ma.r.auuii Mepoc o6'beKTJiapuuuur pyiixaTu 

1. ,[(ocToHqmmK caHnani 
2. K,y6H3 HJKpoqMJUJTH 

IOHECKOuuur U:ucouu.HT noMo.r..z:.uii Ma.r.auuii Mepocu penpeJenTaTHB 
pyiixaTura TaBCH.H 3THJiumu peX(aJiamTupuJiaeTrau o6'heKTJiap pyiixaTH 

1. EernHK 6mmH 6onmK, ypcp-o.n:aTnap 
2. XancpaqmmK 
3. EaxrnnrmrrHK 
4. ilaJIOB Ma,n;aHHXTH Ba aH'baHarrapH 

IOHECKOuuur HoMO.Z:.,[I,HH Ma.r.auuii Mepoc Myxo'llaJacura ou.z:. 3Hr Hxmu 
TaX(puoaJiap peecTpura KHpHTHm yqyu TaBCH.H 3THJia.r.urau :x:y~aTJiap 

pyiixaTH 

1. "MaX,aJIJia.n:a HOMO,[(,[(HH Ma,n;aHHH MepOCHH Myx,ocpa3a K,HJIHIII Ba aBJIOLJ:,[(aH
aBJIOLJ:fa eTKa3Hrn,n;a Y36eKHCTOH Mo,n;errn". 

2. "MapFHJIOH x,yHapMaH.n:qnJIHKHH pHBOJKJiaHTHpHrn MapKa3H: ATnac Ba 
A,n;pac TYK.HIII aHnaHaBHii TexHorrornxcHHH caK,Jiarn". 



No. Number 
ofiCH 
element 

1. 01.01 
2. 01.02 
3. 01.03 
4. 01.04 

02.01 
5. 02.01.01 
6. 02.01.02 
7. 02.01.03 
8. 02.01.04 
9. 02.01.05 
10. 02.01.06 
11. 02.02 

02.03 
12. 02.03.01 
13. 02.03.02 
14. 02.03.03 
15. 02.03.04 
16. 02.03.05 

02.04 
17. 02.04.01 
18. 02.04.02 
19. 02.04.03 
20. 02.04.04 

02.05 
21. 02.05.01 
22. 02.05.02 
23. 02.05.03 
24. 02.05.04 

02.06 

"APPROVED" 
A. Khaydarov, Director, 

Republican Scientific-Methodological 
Center for Folk Art 
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Name ~A Pi.'\... en t 
~-

Oral traditions and exl'1 .:. s 
M~ 

Lesrends 
Doston 

Proverbs and Parables 
Performing arts 

Mauurn art 
Shnc:olt...,. 

Khorazm muqoms 
F~~a_--Tashkent ·~ ,.. ,., ,.. ns 

Dutar-sumay style 
Feruz 

Ushshon 
Story ~~lhn P' art of Bakhshi 
Uzbek classical music style 

Katta ashula 
Suvora 
Naqsh 

Uzbek classical music and yalla 
Tanovar 

Sin~in~ art 
Mavrigi 
Qarsak 

Ceremonial songs 
Khalfachilik 
Danc1nll art 

Khorazm dance -la.JgL 
Bukhara dance 
Surkhon dance 

Ftl , . L ta Valley dance 
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Performance art 
25. 02.06.01 Dorbozlik (Rope-walking) 
26. 02.06.02 Askiya 
27. 02.06.03 Maskharaboz art (Clown) 
28. 02.06.04 Qoghirchoqbozlik (Puppetry) 
29. 02.06.05 Folk games 

Social practices, rituals and festive events 
03.01 Family rituals 

30. 03.01.01 Beshik ceremon_y 
31. 03.01.02 Sunnat or khatna (Circumcision ceremony) 
32. 03.01.03 Muchal birthday ceremony 

(according to twelve-year calendar cycly) 
33. 03.01.04 Nikoh (Wedding ceremony) 
34. 03.01.05 Palov culture and tradition 
35. 03.01.06 Yuz ochdi ceremony 

03.02 Seasonal rites 
36. 03.02.01 Navruz 
37. 03.02.02 Sumalak festivity 
38. 03.02.03 First snowdrop blossoming ceremony 
39. 03.02.04 Ramazon 

Knowledee and practices concernin2 nature and the universe 
04.01 Seasonal rites 

40. 04.01.01 Ceremonies calling for rain and wind 
04.02 Cultural spaces (reserves) 

41. 04.02.01 Cultural Space of Boysun 
42. 04.02.02 Tha Role of Mahalla in ICH safeguarding 
43. 04.03 Traditional medicine 
44. 04.04 Knowledge and skills related to cattle breeding, gardening and 

farmering_ 
Traditional craftsmanship 

45. 05.01 Gold embroidery 
46. 05.02 Patchwork 
47. 05.03 Carpet weaving 
48. 05.04 Skullcap embroidery 
49. 05.05 Puppet-making 
50. 05.06 Pottery 
51. 05.07 Gypsum carving 
52. 05.08 Wood carving 
53. 05.09 Majolica art 
54. 05.10 The Miniature art 
55. 05.11 Calligraphy art 
56. 05.12 Jewellery art 

m_tukaj
Highlight



List ofiCH 
in need of urgent safeguarding 

1. Doston story-telling art 
2. Qobiz performing 

ICH elements recommended for inclusion into the UNESCO's Representative 
List of Intangible Cultural Heritage of Humanity 

I. Beshikceremony 
2. Khalfachilik 
3. Story-telling art of Bakhshi 
4. Palov culture and tradition 

List of documents recommended for inclusion into the UNESCO registry of 
the best experiences in Intangible Cultural Heritage safeguarding 

1. Uzbekistan model of ICH safeguarding and transferring to younger 
generations in Mahallas 

2. "The Margilan Crafts Development Centre: Safeguarding of the Atlas and 
Adras Making Traditional Technologies" 
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MHHHATIDPACAHnATH 

Y 36eK XaJII\H }\a,I(HM.IJ:aH J3HHMHr CaH'haTCeBapnMrH, CaH'haTHHHr 6ap11a 

TypnapMHH }\a,n:pnanm 6HnaH HOM 'lHI\apraH. AiiHHI\Ca, xaJII\HMH3 opacH,n:a 

MycaBBHpJIHK caH'haTH IOKcaK 1\a.n:pnaHraH, MycaBBHpnapra anox,M,n:a x,ypMaT-

3'hTM6op KypcaTHJiraH. Acpnap ollla HHCOHnapra ry3aJIJIHK x,a.n:~ 3TM6 KenaeTraH 

MycaBBHpJIHK, aHHH}\Ca, YHHHr J3Hra XOC HJHaJIHlliH 6ynraH MHHHaTIOpa CaH'hani 

y30I\ HHnnap ,n:aBOMH,n:a IllaKnnaHraH, caii}\annaHraH H)KO.IJ: TypH,n:Hp. 

Iliapl\ MMHHaTIOpaCHHHHr H03HK )I(MX,aTJiapH, MypaKKa6JIMKJiapM H)I(O,I(KOp,n:aH 

KaTTa Mex,HaT Ba M3JiaHHillHM Tana6 3Ta,I(H. MMHMaTIOpa acapw,n:a Ta6MaTHH, MHCOH-y 

)I(OH30TnapHM, 6Hp 1\apalll,n:a 6M3 aHrnaMaii,n:HraH ry3anJIHKHH TaCBMpna6, YHM IOKCaK 

caH'haT acapMra a:HnaHTHpHill y11yH H)I(O,n:Kop KeHr 6HJIHM Ba Max,opaT, IOKcaK caBH~, 

,I(H,I( Ba }\06HJIH~T COX,M6H 6yJIMillM JI03HM. 

MHHHanopanap CaH'haT CH<i_)aTH,I(a KMT06 I\JJie3ManapHHMHr Tap}\aJIHillM 

HaTH)I(acH,n:a By)l(y,n:ra KenraH. ABBan,n:aH MapKa3MH OcHe,n:a 6y ,n:MHHH MaTHnapHH 

~XlliMPOI\ aHrnalll y11yH pacMrrH TaCBHprrap 6HrraH 6e3aTMnraH ~OHM KMTo6rrapH 
6yrrraH. KeHHH'laJIHK HCITOM MOHM KMT06rrapH 6e3aKnapM,I(aH KJIIrHHa 1\HCMHHH 

}\a6yn 1\MIT.IJ:M Ba MoHH Illapl\ MycynMoH MaMrraKaTrrapw,n:a paccoMITHK caH'haTH 

acocl:JHCH ciicpaTH,n:a TaH OJIHH,n:II. XV acpra KerrH6 MIIHHaTropa caH'haTH acrr3o,n:arrap 

caH'haTH TYPH cH<i_)aTH,n:a KeHr Tapl\an.n:H. AiiHaH lilY ,n:aBpra KerrH6, "CaMapl\aH,n: 
MHHHaTIOpa MaKTa6H", ":X,HpOT MHHHaTIOpa MaKTa6H", "Eyxopo MHHHaTIOpa 

MaKTa6H", "Eo6ypHHITap MllHHaTIOpa MaKTa6H" CHHrapH ylll6y HJHaiTHill,I(arH }\aTOp 

H)I(O,I(HH MaKTa6nap By)Ky,n:ra KenraH. XV-XVII acpnap,n:a MapKa3HH OcHe TacBHpH:H: 

caH'haT MaKTa6napH,n:a KnaccHK a,n:a6HeTrrapra Hnnrocrpa:r.J:H~, rroprpeT )l(aHpH x,aM,n:a 

TapHXHH BOI\eanap TaCBHpH Y3BHH Ba H3'1HIT MaB3yra aHJiaHraHITHrH Ky3aTHJia,I(M. 

Illapl\ MMHMaTropacH pHBO)I(H,I(a Malllx,yp paccoM KaMorrH,n:,n:HH Eex,30,I(HHHr 

XH3MaTnapH HHX,O~T,n:a KaTTa 6yrrraH. Yllla ,n:aBp,n:a XHpoT MycaBBHpnHK MaKTa6H 
TeHrCH3, Illyx,paTH )l(y,n:a 6anaH,n: 3,I(H. XHpoT,n:a ~Illa6, H)I(O,I( 1\MrrraH yrryF 

MyTacpaKKHp ArrHillep HaBOHHHHHr Malllx,yp "XaMca"cHra KHpHTHrrraH TyprrH Fa3an 

Ba ,n:ocTOHnap y11yH HlllnaHraH MHHHaTropanap,n:a )'Ilia ,n:aBpHMHr 6y cox,a.n:a 3pHillraH 

IDTYI\JiapHHH, MycaBBHprrapHHHr }\arr6 1\YPMHH, Max,opaTHHH aHrrralll MYMKHH. 
MHHHaTropa caH'haTH X,03HprH ,n:aBp,n:a x,aM )'3 MOX,M~THHH HYJ\OTMaraH. 

Y36eKHCTOH,n:a MHHHaTropa caH'haTH 6HrraH IllJFyrrrraHH6 KerraeTraH Kyrrrra6 

paccoMnap MaB)I(y,n:. Y nap )'3 acaprrapHHH I\OF03 Ba TepHra '1H3a,n:Hrrap. MHHHaTropa 

CaH'haTHHHHr 60lll}\a TaCBHpHH CaH'haT acapnapH,n:aH <i_)api\ITH HKKH )I(HX,aTHHM 

KypcaTH6 YTHill MYMKHH. EHpHH'lH,I(aH, MHHHaTropa acapnapiiHHHr x,a)I(MH iiHpHK 

6yrrMaH,I(H, llKKHH'lll,I(aH yH,n:a TaCBHpJiaHraH ,I(eTaJirrapHHHr X,a)I(MH,I(a 6HpHH'1H Ba 

KeHHHrH rrnaHnap,n:a <i_)apl\ 6ynMaii,n:H, ~HR y3oi\,I(a )I(OHJialllraH ,n:eTaJib x,aM 6HpHH'1H 

nrraH,n:arH ,n:eTanh 6wrraH 6Hp XHJI xa)KM,n:a aKc 3TTHpHna,n:H. 

Pecny6JiuKa Ma,LJ,aHUHT MyaccacaJiapu 
cfJaOJIHHTUHU TaiiiKUJI JTHIII HJIMHH-MeTO,LJ,UK 

MapKaJ,LJ,npeKTopu A.~aii,LJ,apos 



Extract 

THE MINIATURE ART 

Uzbek people were famous from ancient times for appreciating the versatility of 
arts. Especially the art of painting was highly appreciated and special respect was 
shown to artists. Painting art which is presenting beauty to humanity through the 
centuries, especially its peculiar branch-the miniature art has been evolved and 
trimmed through the centuries. 

Tenderness and complicatedness of miniature art requires from the creator huge 
labor and research. The master should possess stable knowledge and skills, high 
professionalism, taste and capability for creating masterpieces which describe nature, 
people and animals, beauty, which cannot be noticed at the first glance. 

Miniature art appeared in connection with extention of handwritten books. In 
Central Asia, these were initially Manichaean books, which were decorated with 
paintings for a better understanding of the religious text. Later, Islam took much of 
the techniques of decorating the Manichaean book, and Mani was considered as the 
founder of painting in the Muslim East. By the 15th century miniature became the 
most common type of secular art. Coming exactly to this century, such creative 
schools as "Samarkand school of miniature", "Khirot School of miniature", 
"Boburids' school of miniature" · has been formed. In the XV-XVII centuries 
illustration to classic literature, portrait genre and the description of historical events 
became consistent and basic theme in art schools of Central Asia. 

In the development of Eastern miniature, Kamoliddinh Bekhzod' s contribution 
was great. At that period Khirot School of miniature's fame and glory was very high. 
The miniatures created for various ghazals and poems, included in the Navoi's 
'Khamsa' can be characterized by the accomplishments of the time, the soul and the 
skill of the artists. 

Miniature art has not lost its significance even at present. There are many artists 
who are occupied with Miniature art. They draw their compositions on paper and on 
animal skin. Two distinctive features of the miniature art can be stated. 

Firstly, the volume of the Miniature art objects is not large. Secondly, the details 
in the first and the subsequent plans will not be different- the distant details will be 
reflected in the same size as the details of the first plan. 

The Republican scientific-methodical 
center for organization of culture 

institutions activity director A.Haydarov 


